DAV (7-8, 3-4) -vs- UMASS (14-4, 7-0)
11/1/2024 at Amherst, Mass. (Gladchuk FH Complex)

Date:dl 1/1/2024 Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Attendance: 268

Stadium: Gladchuk FH Complex DAV 0 0 0 0 0
Officials: Referee, Kimberly Raimondi Asst. Referee, Megan UMASS 0 1 2 1 4

Cuthbertson Timekeeper, Todd A Scorer, Sam Allard

DAV 0 UMASS 4
Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls MIN Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls MIN
Starters Starters
MF 1 MICKEL, Ava 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 D 1 Henderson, Savanna 1 0 0 0 O 0 60
MF 2 POMPEO, Abby 0 0O 0 0 O 0 60 D 3 Eisenga, Neva 4 1 0 0 O 0 60
MF 5 WORTHINGTON, Bella 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 MF 6 De Gast, Hannah 3 1 0 1 0 0 60
MF 6 CURTIS, Macy 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 MF 7 Danahy, Claire 2 2 1 1 0 0 60
MF 8 NAAKTGEBOREN, Sib 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 MF 9 Acquaviva, Izzy 0 0 0 1 0O 0 60
D 10 BAZANT, Brennan 0 0O 0 0 O 0 60 F 13 Sherwood, Elani 2 2 1 0 O 0 60
D 11 CONSTANTINE, Celie 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 F 17 Campbell, Dempsey 3 3 1 0 O 0 45
MF 14 RISI, Adriana 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 MF 19 Smith, Mia 0 0 0 0 O 0 30
MF 15 MERRITT, Hannah 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 GK 20 Van Herwijnen, Myrte 0 0 0 0 O 0 45
MF 16 GOEKE, Liv 0 0O 0 0 O 0 60 D 23 Lorenzini, Paula 3 2 1 0 O 0 60
GK 31 BERG, MaryKate 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 D 24 Cloconeanu, Elena 6 2 0 1 0 0 60
Substitutes Substitutes
4 JOHNSON, Ellie 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 5 Carpenter, Megan 0 0 0 0 O 0 0
9 van der Kooi, Eva 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 8 Falconer, Cara 0 0 0 0 O 0 0
12 LITTLE, Emelia 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 12 Collins, Alexa 1 1 0 0 O 0 30
19 CLIFTON, Sarah Grace 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 15 Collier, Bethan 1 0 0 0 O 0 0
20 DOUNE BOSCH, Sofi 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 16 Herbster, Jenna 0 0 0 0 O 0 0
22 SLIDELL, Hallie 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 26 Leonard, Kristy 3 1 0 0 O 0 15
25 DATCH, Emma 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 33 Gonzalez, Macarena 0 0 0 0 O 0 15
Totals 0 0 0 0 O 0 660 35 Moore, Alexys 0 0 0 0 O 0 0
Totals 29 15 4 4 0 0 660
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
31 BERG, MaryKate 60:00 4 11 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
Totals 4 11 20 Van Herwijnen, Myrte 45:00 0 0
33 Gonzalez, Macarena 15:00 0 0
Totals 0 0
Shots By Period 1 2 3 4 Total Penalty Corners By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
DAV 0 0 0 0 0 DAV 0 0 0 0
UMASS 6 12 5 6 29 UMASS 3 8 2 0 13
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
DAV 0 6 3 2 11 DAV 0 0 0 0 0
UMASS 0 0 0 0 0 UMASS 0 0 0 0 0
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
UMAS
29:31 S Danahy, Claire shot off rebound into bottom left corner
31:49 gMAS Lorenzini, Paula Cloconeanu, Elena shot from middle of circle on pc
36:21 gMAS Campbell, Dempsey Acquaviva, Izzy , De Gast, Hannah converted pc middle circle
UMAS GOAL by UMASS Sherwood, Elani, Assist by
49:17 S Sherwood, Elani Danahy, Claire Danahy, Claire, goal humber 8 for season.

Cautions and Ejections: 19:14 (GREEN), #15 MERRITT, Hannah (DAV) 46:57 (GREEN), #2 POMPEO, Abby (DAV)



Time
00:00
00:00
05:17
06:50
08:06
09:30
09:33
10:02
10:06
13:06
13:12
15:00
15:00

15:00

15:00
16:29
16:30
17:29
17:59
19:14
19:24
23:05
23:04
23:08
26:41
26:44
26:46
26:48
28:15
28:21
28:22
28:28
28:34
29:19
29:26
29:31

30:00
30:00

30:00

30:00
31:42
31:49

33:26
35:49
36:16
36:21

42:55

Team
DAV
UMASS
UMASS
UMASS
UMASS
UMASS
UMASS
UMASS
UMASS
UMASS
UMASS

UMASS

DAV

UMASS
UMASS
UMASS
UMASS
DAV

UMASS
UMASS
UMASS
UMASS
UMASS
UMASS
UMASS
UMASS
UMASS
UMASS
UMASS
UMASS
UMASS
UMASS
UMASS
UMASS

UMASS

UMASS

DAV
UMASS
UMASS

UMASS
UMASS
UMASS
UMASS
UMASS

UMASS
UMASS

Play By Play

Play

BERG, MaryKate at goalie for DAV.

Van Herwijnen, Myrte at goalie for UMASS.

Shot by UMASS Henderson, Savanna WIDE.

Shot by UMASS De Gast, Hannah BLOCKED.

Shot by UMASS Leonard, Kristy BLOCKED.

Penalty corner by UMASS Campbell, Dempsey [09:30].
Shot by UMASS Cloconeanu, Elena BLOCKED.

Penalty corner by UMASS Campbell, Dempsey [10:02].
Shot by UMASS Cloconeanu, Elena BLOCKED.

Penalty corner by UMASS De Gast, Hannah [13:06].
Shot by UMASS Eisenga, Neva BLOCKED.

End of period [15:00].

Start of 2nd period [15:00].

For UMASS: #13 Sherwood, Elani, #26 Leonard, Kristy, #12 Collins, Alexa, #9 Acquaviva, Izzy, #6 De Gast,
Hannah, #7 Danahy, Claire, #23 Lorenzini, Paula, #24 Cloconeanu, Elena, #3 Eisenga, Neva, #1 Henderson,
Savanna, #20 Van Herwijnen, Myrte.

For DAV: #5 WORTHINGTON, Bella, #14 RISI, Adriana, #1 MICKEL, Ava, #8 NAAKTGEBOREN, Sib, #6 CURTIS,
Macy, #11 CONSTANTINE, Celie, #10 BAZANT, Brennan, #2 POMPEO, Abby, #16 GOEKE, Liv, #31 BERG, MaryKate,
#15 MERRITT, Hannah.

Penalty corner by UMASS De Gast, Hannah [16:29].

Shot by UMASS De Gast, Hannah, SAVE BERG, MaryKate.

Shot by UMASS Leonard, Kristy WIDE.

Shot by UMASS Leonard, Kristy, SAVE BERG, MaryKate.

Green card on DAV MERRITT, Hannah.

Shot by UMASS Lorenzini, Paula, SAVE BERG, MaryKate.

Shot by UMASS Sherwood, Elani, SAVE BERG, MaryKate.

Penalty corner by UMASS De Gast, Hannah [23:04].

Shot by UMASS Cloconeanu, Elena WIDE.

Penalty corner by UMASS De Gast, Hannah [26:41].

Shot by UMASS Eisenga, Neva BLOCKED.

Penalty corner by UMASS De Gast, Hannah [26:46].

Shot by UMASS Lorenzini, Paula BLOCKED.

Penalty corner by UMASS De Gast, Hannah [28:15].

Shot by UMASS Cloconeanu, Elena, SAVE BERG, MaryKate.

Penalty corner by UMASS De Gast, Hannah [28:22].

Penalty corner by UMASS De Gast, Hannah [28:28].

Shot by UMASS Cloconeanu, Elena WIDE.

Penalty corner by UMASS De Gast, Hannah [29:19].

Shot by UMASS Cloconeanu, Elena, SAVE BERG, MaryKate.

GOAL by UMASS Danahy, Claire (FIRST GOAL), goal number 6 for season.
DAV 0, UMASS 1

*shot off rebound into bottom left corner

End of period [30:00].

Start of 3rd period [30:00].

For UMASS: #17 Campbell, Dempsey, #19 Smith, Mia, #13 Sherwood, Elani, #7 Danahy, Claire, #6 De Gast,
Hannah, #24 Cloconeanu, Elena, #9 Acquaviva, Izzy, #3 Eisenga, Neva, #23 Lorenzini, Paula, #1 Henderson,
Savanna, #20 Van Herwijnen, Myrte.

For DAV: #31 BERG, MaryKate, #16 GOEKE, Liv, #5 WORTHINGTON, Bella, #11 CONSTANTINE, Celie, #15 MERRITT,
Hannah, #1 MICKEL, Ava, #14 RISI, Adriana, #10 BAZANT, Brennan, #8 NAAKTGEBOREN, Sib, #6 CURTIS, Macy,
#2 POMPEO, Abby.

Penalty corner by UMASS Campbell, Dempsey [31:42].

GOAL by UMASS Lorenzini, Paula, Assist by Cloconeanu, Elena, goal number 6 for season.
DAV 0, UMASS 2

*shot from middle of circle on pc

Shot by UMASS Eisenga, Neva, SAVE BERG, MaryKate.

Shot by UMASS Campbell, Dempsey, SAVE BERG, MaryKate.

Penalty corner by UMASS De Gast, Hannah [36:16].

GOAL by UMASS Campbell, Dempsey, Assist by Acquaviva, Izzy and De Gast, Hannah, goal nhumber 6 for season.
DAV 0, UMASS 3

*converted pc middle circle

Shot by UMASS Collins, Alexa, SAVE BERG, MaryKate.



45:
45:
45:
45:

45:

45:
46:
46:
49:
49:

51:
59:
59:
60:

00
00
00
00

00

00
57
30
15
17

56
19
32
00

UMASS
UMASS

UMASS

DAV
DAV
UMASS
UMASS
UMASS

UMASS
UMASS
UMASS
UMASS

End of period [45:00].

Start of 4th period [45:00].

Gonzalez, Macarena at goalie for UMASS.

UMASS substitution: Gonzalez, Macarena for Van Herwijnen, Myrte.

For UMASS: #13 Sherwood, Elani, #7 Danahy, Claire, #12 Collins, Alexa, #17 Campbell, Dempsey, #3 Eisenga,
Neva, #23 Lorenzini, Paula, #24 Cloconeanu, Elena, #6 De Gast, Hannah, #9 Acquaviva, Izzy, #1 Henderson,
Savanna, #33 Gonzalez, Macarena.

For DAV: #15 MERRITT, Hannah, #8 NAAKTGEBOREN, Sib, #1 MICKEL, Ava, #2 POMPEO, Abby, #6 CURTIS, Macy,
#5 WORTHINGTON, Bella, #11 CONSTANTINE, Celie, #14 RISI, Adriana, #31 BERG, MaryKate, #16 GOEKE, Liv, #10
BAZANT, Brennan.

Green card on DAV POMPEO, Abby.

Shot by UMASS Eisenga, Neva HIGH.

Shot by UMASS Danahy, Claire, SAVE BERG, MaryKate.

GOAL by UMASS Sherwood, Elani, Assist by Danahy, Claire, goal humber 8 for season.
DAV 0, UMASS 4

%

Shot by UMASS Campbell, Dempsey, SAVE BERG, MaryKate.

Shot by UMASS De Gast, Hannah HIGH.

Shot by UMASS Collier, Bethan WIDE.

End of period [60:00].



