## DAV (7-8, 3-4) -vs- UMASS (14-4, 7-0) 11/1/2024 at Amherst, Mass. (Gladchuk FH Complex)

**Date:** 11/1/2024 **Attendance:** 268

Stadium: Gladchuk FH Complex

**Officials:** Referee, Kimberly Raimondi Asst. Referee, Megan Cuthbertson Timekeeper, Todd A Scorer, Sam Allard

Goals By Period	1	2	3	4	Total
DAV	0	0	0	0	0
UMASS	0	1	2	1	4

DAV 0 UMASS 4

Pos	#	Player	SH	sog	G	Α	Ds	Fouls	MIN	Pos	#	Player	SH	sog	G	Α	Ds	Fouls	MIN
	Starters Starters																		
MF	1	MICKEL, Ava	0	0	0	0	0	0	60	D	1	Henderson, Savanna	1	0	0	0	0	0	60
MF	2	POMPEO, Abby	0	0	0	0	0	0	60	D	3	Eisenga, Neva	4	1	0	0	0	0	60
MF	5	WORTHINGTON, Bella	0	0	0	0	0	0	60	MF	6	De Gast, Hannah	3	1	0	1	0	0	60
MF	6	CURTIS, Macy	0	0	0	0	0	0	60	MF	7	Danahy, Claire	2	2	1	1	0	0	60
MF	8	NAAKTGEBOREN, Sib	0	0	0	0	0	0	60	MF	9	Acquaviva, Izzy	0	0	0	1	0	0	60
D	10	BAZANT, Brennan	0	0	0	0	0	0	60	F	13	Sherwood, Elani	2	2	1	0	0	0	60
D	11	CONSTANTINE, Celie	0	0	0	0	0	0	60	F	17	Campbell, Dempsey	3	3	1	0	0	0	45
MF	14	RISI, Adriana	0	0	0	0	0	0	60	MF	19	Smith, Mia	0	0	0	0	0	0	30
MF	15	MERRITT, Hannah	0	0	0	0	0	0	60	GK	20	Van Herwijnen, Myrte	0	0	0	0	0	0	45
MF	16	GOEKE, Liv	0	0	0	0	0	0	60	D	23	Lorenzini, Paula	3	2	1	0	0	0	60
GK	31	BERG, MaryKate	0	0	0	0	0	0	60	D	24	Cloconeanu, Elena	6	2	0	1	0	0	60
		Subs	stitutes									Su	bstitutes						
	4	JOHNSON, Ellie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		5	Carpenter, Megan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	9	van der Kooi, Eva	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		8	Falconer, Cara	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
		LITTLE, Emelia	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		12	Collins, Alexa	1	1	0	0	0	0	30
	19	CLIFTON, Sarah Grace	0	0	0	0	0	0	0			Collier, Bethan	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
	20	DOUNE BOSCH, Sofi	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		16	Herbster, Jenna	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	22	SLIDELL, Hallie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		26	Leonard, Kristy	3	1	0	0	0	0	15
	25	DATCH, Emma	0	0	0	0	0	0			33	Gonzalez, Macarena	0	0	0	0	0	0	15
		Totals	0	0	0	0	0	0	660		35	Moore, Alexys	0	0	0	0	0	0	
												Totals	29	15	4	4	0	0	660
#	# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves																		
31		RG, MaryKate				60:		4	11	#	Go	alkeepers			мі	inut	<b>AC</b>	GA :	Saves
		tals				00.	00_	4	11	20		n Herwijnen, Myrte			-	45:0		0	0
	10	cais						7		33		nzalez, Macarena				15:(		0	0
												tals				13.	00_	0	0
											10	cais						U	U
Sho	ts B	y Period	1	2		3		4	Total	Pena	alty	Corners By Period	1	2		3		4_	Total
DAV	'		0	0		C	)	0	0	DAV			0	0		0	)	0	0
UMA	SS		6	12		5	i	6	29	UMA	SS		3	8		2		0	13
Sav	es E	By Period								Foul	s Bv	/ Period							
DAV		,	0	6	,	3	}	2	11	DAV		,	0	0	-	0	)	0	0
UMA			0	0		C		0	0	UMA			0	0		0		0	0

## **Scoring Summary**

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
29:31	UMAS S	Danahy, Claire		shot off rebound into bottom left corner
31:49	UMAS S	Lorenzini, Paula	Cloconeanu, Elena	shot from middle of circle on pc
36:21	UMAS S	Campbell, Dempsey	Acquaviva, Izzy , De Gast, Hannah	converted pc middle circle
49:17	UMAS S	Sherwood, Elani	Danahy, Claire	GOAL by UMASS Sherwood, Elani, Assist by Danahy, Claire, goal number 8 for season.

Cautions and Ejections: 19:14 (GREEN), #15 MERRITT, Hannah (DAV) 46:57 (GREEN), #2 POMPEO, Abby (DAV)

## Play By Play

	_	
	Team	Play
00:00		BERG, MaryKate at goalie for DAV.
	UMASS	Van Herwijnen, Myrte at goalie for UMASS.
05:17	UMASS	Shot by UMASS Henderson, Savanna WIDE.
06:50	UMASS	Shot by UMASS De Gast, Hannah BLOCKED.
08:06	UMASS	Shot by UMASS Leonard, Kristy BLOCKED.
09:30	UMASS	Penalty corner by UMASS Campbell, Dempsey [09:30].
09:33	UMASS	Shot by UMASS Cloconeanu, Elena BLOCKED.
10:02	UMASS	Penalty corner by UMASS Campbell, Dempsey [10:02].
10:06	UMASS	Shot by UMASS Cloconeanu, Elena BLOCKED.
13:06	UMASS	Penalty corner by UMASS De Gast, Hannah [13:06].
13:12	UMASS	Shot by UMASS Eisenga, Neva BLOCKED.
15:00	0	End of period [15:00].
15:00	0	Start of 2nd period [15:00].
15:00	UMASS	For UMASS: #13 Sherwood, Elani, #26 Leonard, Kristy, #12 Collins, Alexa, #9 Acquaviva, Izzy, #6 De Gast, Hannah, #7 Danahy, Claire, #23 Lorenzini, Paula, #24 Cloconeanu, Elena, #3 Eisenga, Neva, #1 Henderson, Savanna, #20 Van Herwijnen, Myrte.
15:00	DAV	For DAV: #5 WORTHINGTON, Bella, #14 RISI, Adriana, #1 MICKEL, Ava, #8 NAAKTGEBOREN, Sib, #6 CURTIS, Macy, #11 CONSTANTINE, Celie, #10 BAZANT, Brennan, #2 POMPEO, Abby, #16 GOEKE, Liv, #31 BERG, MaryKate, #15 MERRITT, Hannah.
	UMASS	Penalty corner by UMASS De Gast, Hannah [16:29].
	UMASS	Shot by UMASS De Gast, Hannah, SAVE BERG, MaryKate.
17:29	UMASS	Shot by UMASS Leonard, Kristy WIDE.
17:59	UMASS	Shot by UMASS Leonard, Kristy, SAVE BERG, MaryKate.
19:14	DAV	Green card on DAV MERRITT, Hannah.
19:24	UMASS	Shot by UMASS Lorenzini, Paula, SAVE BERG, MaryKate.
23:05	UMASS	Shot by UMASS Sherwood, Elani, SAVE BERG, MaryKate.
23:04	UMASS	Penalty corner by UMASS De Gast, Hannah [23:04].
23:08	UMASS	Shot by UMASS Cloconeanu, Elena WIDE.
26:41	UMASS	Penalty corner by UMASS De Gast, Hannah [26:41].
26:44	UMASS	Shot by UMASS Eisenga, Neva BLOCKED.
26:46	UMASS	Penalty corner by UMASS De Gast, Hannah [26:46].
26:48	UMASS	Shot by UMASS Lorenzini, Paula BLOCKED.
28:15	UMASS	Penalty corner by UMASS De Gast, Hannah [28:15].
28:21	UMASS	Shot by UMASS Cloconeanu, Elena, SAVE BERG, MaryKate.
28:22	UMASS	Penalty corner by UMASS De Gast, Hannah [28:22].
28:28	UMASS	Penalty corner by UMASS De Gast, Hannah [28:28].
28:34	UMASS	Shot by UMASS Cloconeanu, Elena WIDE.
29:19	UMASS	Penalty corner by UMASS De Gast, Hannah [29:19].
29:26	UMASS	Shot by UMASS Cloconeanu, Elena, SAVE BERG, MaryKate.
29:31	UMASS	GOAL by UMASS Danahy, Claire (FIRST GOAL), goal number 6 for season.
		DAV 0, UMASS 1
	UMASS	*shot off rebound into bottom left corner
30:00	0	End of period [30:00].
30:00	0	Start of 3rd period [30:00]. For UMASS: #17 Campbell, Dempsey, #19 Smith, Mia, #13 Sherwood, Elani, #7 Danahy, Claire, #6 De Gast,
30:00	UMASS	Hannah, #24 Cloconeanu, Elena, #9 Acquaviva, Izzy, #3 Eisenga, Neva, #23 Lorenzini, Paula, #1 Henderson, Savanna, #20 Van Herwijnen, Myrte.
30:00	DAV	For DAV: #31 BERG, MaryKate, #16 GOEKE, Liv, #5 WORTHINGTON, Bella, #11 CONSTANTINE, Celie, #15 MERRITT, Hannah, #1 MICKEL, Ava, #14 RISI, Adriana, #10 BAZANT, Brennan, #8 NAAKTGEBOREN, Sib, #6 CURTIS, Macy, #2 POMPEO, Abby.
	UMASS	Penalty corner by UMASS Campbell, Dempsey [31:42].
31:49	UMASS	GOAL by UMASS Lorenzini, Paula, Assist by Cloconeanu, Elena, goal number 6 for season.
		DAV 0, UMASS 2
	UMASS	*shot from middle of circle on pc
33:26	UMASS	Shot by UMASS Eisenga, Neva, SAVE BERG, MaryKate.
35:49	UMASS	Shot by UMASS Campbell, Dempsey, SAVE BERG, MaryKate.
36:16	UMASS	Penalty corner by UMASS De Gast, Hannah [36:16].
36:21	UMASS	GOAL by UMASS Campbell, Dempsey, Assist by Acquaviva, Izzy and De Gast, Hannah, goal number 6 for season.
		DAV 0, UMASS 3
	UMASS	*converted pc middle circle
42:55	UMASS	Shot by UMASS Collins, Alexa, SAVE BERG, MaryKate.

45:00	0	End of period [45:00].
45:00	0	Start of 4th period [45:00].
45:00	UMASS	Gonzalez, Macarena at goalie for UMASS.
45:00	UMASS	UMASS substitution: Gonzalez, Macarena for Van Herwijnen, Myrte.
45:00	UMASS	For UMASS: #13 Sherwood, Elani, #7 Danahy, Claire, #12 Collins, Alexa, #17 Campbell, Dempsey, #3 Eisenga, Neva, #23 Lorenzini, Paula, #24 Cloconeanu, Elena, #6 De Gast, Hannah, #9 Acquaviva, Izzy, #1 Henderson, Savanna, #33 Gonzalez, Macarena.
45:00	DAV	For DAV: #15 MERRITT, Hannah, #8 NAAKTGEBOREN, Sib, #1 MICKEL, Ava, #2 POMPEO, Abby, #6 CURTIS, Macy, #5 WORTHINGTON, Bella, #11 CONSTANTINE, Celie, #14 RISI, Adriana, #31 BERG, MaryKate, #16 GOEKE, Liv, #10 BAZANT, Brennan.
46:57	DAV	Green card on DAV POMPEO, Abby.
46:30	UMASS	Shot by UMASS Eisenga, Neva HIGH.
49:15	UMASS	Shot by UMASS Danahy, Claire, SAVE BERG, MaryKate.
49:17	UMASS	GOAL by UMASS Sherwood, Elani, Assist by Danahy, Claire, goal number 8 for season.
		DAV 0, UMASS 4
	UMASS	*
51:56	UMASS	Shot by UMASS Campbell, Dempsey, SAVE BERG, MaryKate.
59:19	UMASS	Shot by UMASS De Gast, Hannah HIGH.

Shot by UMASS Collier, Bethan WIDE.

End of period [60:00].

59:32 UMASS 60:00 0